# OP \$1090.00 72443530

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks at R/f 5358/0279

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as Collateral Agent		09/19/2023	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ColourOz Investment 2 LLC
Street Address:	130 W. Second Street
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Flint Group US LLC (NKA Flint Group Packaging North America Holdings LLC and Flint Group CPS Inks Holdings LLC)
Street Address:	130 W. Second Street
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	Flint Group Packaging Inks North Ameria Holdings LLC (f/k/a Flint Group North America Corporation)
Street Address:	14909 North Beck Road
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Day International Group, Inc.
Street Address:	130 W. Second Street
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Day International, Inc.
Street Address:	130 W. Second Street
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0227

900801617 R

City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72443530	SAFE-LOC
Serial Number:	72448952	ACCU-DOT
Serial Number:	73030022	DAY-FLO
Serial Number:	73064908	ULTRAVEE
Serial Number:	73409809	AQUALAM
Serial Number:	73409816	AQUAPAK
Serial Number:	73593504	DAYGRAPHICA
Serial Number:	73597055	THERMOGLOSS
Serial Number:	73626792	DAVID M
Serial Number:	73685783	LIQUAFLEX
Serial Number:	73725500	AQUAGUARD
Serial Number:	74114523	PERMAPRINT
Serial Number:	74126389	HYDROVERSAL
Serial Number:	74139027	DAY INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	74256111	3000 PATRIOT
Serial Number:	74395010	DISCOVERY 3500
Serial Number:	74425040	LIQUAPLUS
Serial Number:	74434036	NEWSMAKER
Serial Number:	74450257	QUANTA LITH
Serial Number:	74617174	T3000 REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	74692155	87 ULTRA
Serial Number:	74701852	UVMASTER
Serial Number:	74701854	LITHOMASTER
Serial Number:	75438655	QL
Serial Number:	75658401	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75701103	COLOUR QUIZ
Serial Number:	75709894	ROTEC
Serial Number:	75844310	DAYCORR
Serial Number:	76110753	GEMINI
Serial Number:	76158805	INTELLI-PRINT
Serial Number:	77062201	STEEL BACK
Serial Number:	77535031	RELY ON US

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77876612	DURABOND	
Serial Number:	78290242	DURAZONE	
Serial Number:	78482258	ARROWSTAR	
Serial Number:	78521736	STARBASE	
Serial Number:	78551960	DEFINING EXCELLENCE	
Serial Number:	78551973	DAY	
Serial Number:	78774235	FLINT GROUP	
Serial Number:	78955429	MBNEWSPRINTER	
Serial Number:	85956727	ENVIROFLEX	
Serial Number:	85956745	MICROKLEEN	
Serial Number:	75658314	TPS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061209

**Email:** jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS C/O J. Bajada- Bartlett

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063082-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

### **Total Attachments: 76**

source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page6.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page7.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page8.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page9.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page10.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page11.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page12.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page13.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page14.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page15.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page16.tif

source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page17.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page18.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page19.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page20.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page21.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page22.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page23.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page24.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page25.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page26.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page27.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page28.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page29.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page30.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page31.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page32.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page33.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page34.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page35.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page36.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page37.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page38.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page39.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page40.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page41.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page42.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page43.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page44.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page45.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page46.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page47.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page48.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page49.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page50.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page51.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page52.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page53.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page54.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page55.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page56.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page57.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page58.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page59.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page60.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page61.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page62.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page63.tif source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page64.tif

source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page65.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page66.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page67.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page68.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page69.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page70.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page71.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page72.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page73.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page74.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page75.tif
source=Campfire - Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page76.tif

## RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 19, 2023, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of COLOUROZ INVESTMENT 2 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FLINT GROUP US LLC (n/k/a FLINT GROUP PACKAGING INKS NORTH AMERICA HOLDINGS LLC and FLINT CPS a Michigan limited liability INKS HOLDINGS LLC), company, FLINT PACKAGING INKS NORTH AMERICA HOLDINGS LLC (f/k/a FLINT GROUP NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION), a Texas limited liability company, DAY INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, and DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Second Lien Trademark Short Form Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties arising under the laws of the United States (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general indicators of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I, and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof, including the right to receive all income, royalties, proceeds and damages therefrom, whether now or hereafter due or payable (the "Trademarks"), and
- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5358/0279; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3 **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, releases all of its security interests and liens in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantors (as applicable) any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Paul Gainse Assistant Vice President vice lessomer

[Signature Page to Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks]

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

SCHEDULE I

SCHEDULE I (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

14T7	00/0-50	blankets and channel adapters for use with die cutting mats and blankets.	1	002007110	1	00200//10	registered	Community	International, Inc.	CLOUVE
0227/EM	2000 200	Class 07. Data for extra discontinue anothing discontinue and		000587171 \$ 17787000	,	2007/11/2 21778200	Donistored		Inc.	CI VIII OC
5898-300334/RU	5898-30	Class 16: Leaf offset included in Class 16.	8/18/1998	166846	97705568 4/17/1997 166846	97705568	Registered	Russian Federation	Day International,	ACCU-DOT
3070-300334/INZ	0070-00	Class 10. Filliting Dialingts.	č.	107000	113/1203 132330	133330	negistered	New Zealand	International, Inc.	ACCO-DOI
2101500	5000 200	Class 16. Printing blankets	5/56/1001	150550	7/5/1005	150550				A CCIT DOT
5898-300334/MX	5898-30	Class 24: Undetermined.	12/7/1982	282579	8/12/1982 282579	204517	Registered	Mexico	rnational,	ACCU-DOT
5898-300334/GB	5898-30	Class 16: Printers blankets (not of textile material).	5/3/1974	_	2/7/1973	1006161	Registered	∪mted Kingdom	Day International, Inc.	ACCU-DOT
					į				lnc.	
5898-300334/CA	5898-50	Class wares: Printer's Diankets.		35	2/5/19/3	0361099	Kegistered	Canada	International,	ACCU-DOI
	2000 200	01 IV	•		1			1	J	
5898-300334/AU	5898-30	Class 16: Printing blankets.	10/4/1989	429698	7/10/1985	429698	Registered	Australia	Day International,	ACCU-DOT
5898-200334/US	5898-20				72/448952 2/14/1973 30992111	72/448952	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	ACCU-DOT
5898-200333/US <b>TR</b>	5898-20	Class 16: Printing blankets not made of textile.	,		74/692155 6/22/1995 2002607	74/692155	Registered		Day International, Inc.	87 ULTRA
ΛΓ		Bigs Supraga								
)FI		and value riodites company inc.)	понаг, шс. а	vалі пцепіа	огроганон, з	, FIIII IIIK C	шеогрогатеа	с., ғиш стоир	ппеппапопаг п	(Омлеа ву дау інцентановая піс., єпін, стопр інсогровава, єпін, пік согрованов, уали інцентановая, піс. ава уали

TRADEMARK

		<b>DAVID M</b>
Inc.	International,	Day
,,,,,	•••••	Canada
		Registered
		/46468
		1/28/1994
	48	IMA4385
,,,,,		/2//1995
		Class Wares: Printing blankets.
		5898-300072/CA

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

David M &	David M & Design	DAVID M
Day International, Inc.		Day United International, Kingdon Inc.
China	United States Registered	_
Registered		Registered
3026965	73/626792 10/24/1986 1442091	2069638 4/25/1996 2069638
11/29/2001 3026965	0/24/1986]12	/25/1996 20
)26965 4/)		069638 11
4/14/2003 CI th m no w	6/9/1987 CI	11/29/1996 Class 16:
M & Day China Registered 3026965 11/29/2001 3026965 4/14/2003 Class 16: Printing blankets, not of textile; mackintosh wrapped on 5898-300027/CN the lithographic press (not of textile); pad of die-cutting printing machine, not of textile; pad of offset press, not of textile; mackintosh wrapped on the offset press (not of textile).		ass 16: Offset printing blankets.
5898-300027/CN	5898-200027/US	5898-300072/GB

TRADEMARK

S 65.55	روع)	CITICA SIAICS	ingrancian in	70/2217/2	1711211	17+006	0/2//2/000	Class of Finding Johers, particle removing Johers for printing	5898-200339/03
	International,							presses; machine parts, namely, die cutting mats, blankets, covers presses; machine parts, namely, die cutting mats, blankets, covers	
20 20 20 20 20		***************************************						parts, namely, micro cellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls,	•••••
			•••••					being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines, machine	*****
			•••••					parts for printing machines, namely, printing sleeves, metal back	
								blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image	
			,,,,,					transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses	
								comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines,	
								filters for solutions used in printing equipment and machines, and	
			,,,,,					parts for the aforementioned goods; parts for printing machines,	
								namely, flexographic printing sleeves, carriers, and bridges.	
								Class 03: Cleaning preparations, cleaning solvents, and detergents,	
			,,,,,					all for use in printing processes.	
			•••••					Class 07: Printing rollers, particle removing rollers for printing	
								presses; machine parts, namely, die cutting mats, blankets, covers	
								and accessories, namely, channel adaptors; business machinery	
			•••••					parts, namely, microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls,	
								being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines, machine	
								parts for printing machines, namely, printing sleeves, metal back	
			•••••					blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image	
								transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses	
			•••••					comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines,	
								filters for solutions used in printing equipment and machines, and	
								parts for the aforementioned goods;	
			,,,,,					parts for printing machines, namely, flexographic printing sleeves,	

WEIL:\\99281891\2\41285.019 US-DOCS\\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

TRADEMARK

Day Australia Registered 910386 7/12/2005 Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, 5898-300339/AU/Racincian all memational.  Inc.  Adampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for training presses; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of cormgate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of cormgate boxboard; excite machinery parts, namely aprous, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized roils, blankets, mb aprous, ing straps, reversible drop box pickers, roil covers, sleeves and those, loom checkers, bunners, and textile cot grinders, cleaning apparatus of machines; machine parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine parts of machines and inque transfer drums, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, and the parts of machines, namely flexographic sleeves, slates for nomining			*****				•	•••••	*****	••••	•••••								•			Y CO		AY & Design
Registered 910586 7/12/2005 Class alcohu deterg damp for tre Class presse attach boxbo mats 1 boxbo belts, being parts: biank transf comp damp access plates																						Inc.	International,	Day
910586 7/12/2005 Class alcohu deterg damp for tre Class presse attach boxbo mats 1 boxbo belts, being parts; being parts; blank transf access plates			,,,,,	,,,,,		,,,,,			,,,,,					,,,,,			,,,,,			,,,,,				Australia
//12/2005 Class alcohu deterg damp for tre Class presse attach boxbe mats 1 boxbe belts, drop t bunte:    Description   Description   Description			••••		,,,,,		,,,,,			••••					••••			,,,,,	,,,,,		,,,,,			Registered
L160104 //12/2005 Class alcohu deterg damp for tre Class presse attach boxbe mats 1 boxbe belts, drop t bunte: machiparts; being parts; blank transf comp damp access plates																								980016
deterg damp for tre Class presse attach boxbo belts, drop bunte: banks being parts: blank transf	••••			•••••							•••••	••••					•••••			•••••			•••••	[//12/2005
alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes. Class 07: Printing rollers; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, bunnters, bumpers, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; industrial machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, accessories for printing machines, namely flexographic sleeves, plates for mounting																								1160104
alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes. Class 07: Printing rollers; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, bunters, bumpers, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; industrial machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, parts plates for printing machines, namely flexographic sleeves, plates for mounting										••••														(//12/2005
	plates for mounting	accessories for printing machines, namely flexographic sleeves,	dampening units for printing equipment and machines;	comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines,	transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses	blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image	_	being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine		machines or for use as parts of machines; industrial machinery	bunters, bumpers, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of	drop box pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers,	belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible	boxboard; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers,	mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate	boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting	attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate	presses; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for			dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals	detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants,	alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial	Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, 5
		,,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,													Ţ	R	Α	DI	ΕN	VI A	٩F	⊋ NS

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

DAY & DesignDay Inte	DAY & Design;Day International,
nDay International, Inc.	nDay International, Inc.
Brazil	Brazil
Registered	Registered
827608691	827608713
7/21/2005	\$27608713 7/21/2005 827608713 5/25/2010
827608691	827608713
5/25/2010	
827608691 7/21/2005 827608691 5/25/2010 Class 03: Solvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, all for use 5898-300339/BR/0 im printing processes.	flexographic sleeves and sleeves for mounting flexographic plates, and conveyorized storage systems therefor, printing rollers for machines.  Class 16: Parts for printing equipment and machines, namely printers' blankets, not of textile.  Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, including fountain solutions, alcohol substitutes, cleaning preparations for blankets and rollers, silicones, anti-marking solutions, solvents, industrial detergents, plate cleaners and deglazers, surfactants, dampening solutions, solution filters, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes.
5898-300339/BR/( 1	5898-300339/BR

DAY & DesignDay International,	International, Inc.
China	
Registered	G-100 Co
910586	
7/12/2005	
910586	92
7/12/2005	
Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, 5898-300339/CN alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial MP detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and	s, alcohol substitutes, cleaning preparations for blankets and silicones, anti-marking solutions, solvents, industrial tits, plate cleaners and deglazers, surfactants, dampening st, solution filters, anti-set off powders, adhesives and lls for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing st; solvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, all for use in grinting processes; printing rollers and accessories; particle grollers for printing presses and accessories; die cutting ankets, covers and accessories namely channel adaptors; nachinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, red rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop ters, holdups, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, is, bunters, bumpers, sweepsticks, and textile cot grinders, achines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers; machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers; machines parts for printing machines, namely printing metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image drums, image transfer cylinders and cleaning apparatus for presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid machines, dampening units for printing equipment and s; parts for printing blanket ascenblies, flexographic sleeves, bridges and storage systems therefor, ink rolls.
5898-300339/CN/ MP	TRADEMAR

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

Inc. Chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing
Addition of the Contain States Sail Son Filing Date Reg. Son Flag District Contains subset Santon Santon Santon

Inc.				d Irial S	)EMAR
•••••				against arying treatment chemicals adnestives and paper and an equipment to be used in printing processes.	AD
DAY & Design Day Colombia Registered 05070805 7/18/2005 322438	05070805	7/18/2005	8/31/2006 Class 03:	8/31/2006 Class 03: Solvents, detergents and cleaning preparations, 5898-300339/CO/	5898-300339/CO/ <b>R</b>
INC.				particularly for use in printing processes.	
DAY & DesignDay Colombia Registered	05072434 7/22/2005 312961	7/22/2005 312961	3/30/2006	3/30/2006 Class 07: Printing rollers and accessories; particle remover rollers 5	5898-300339/CO/
International,				for printing presses and accessories; matrix given to cut mantillas covers and accessories including channel adapters; textile	
				machinery parts including collector plates apron covers bands	
				vulcamzados mantillas aprons roller pressure, belts collectors drive reversible deposit	
				box retainer roller covers for reviewers hoses and tubes loom	

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3 (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

DAY & Design	
Design:Day International, Inc.	
Community	•
Registered	
910586	
12/2005 910	
10586	
2005 Class 01: alcohol s alcohol s alcohol s detergen dampenii for treati Class 03: preparati and detei manufaci Class 07- presses; 1 presses; 1 attachme boxboard mats to a boxboard belts, vul drop box bunters, 1 machines parts, nau being pan	underco: parts of machine vulcanizz for print transfer of for clear solvent i
l: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial ats for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, ing solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals ing paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes. Solvents for cleaning, cleaning preparations, cleaning tions for printers' blankets and rollers, plate cleaning tions and deglazing fluids, all for use in printing processes, regents for use in printing processes, and not for use in cturing operations.  7. Printing rollers; particle removing rollers for printing machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for ent to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate dt, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate dt; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, ilcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible x pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, bumpers, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of so r for use as parts of machines; industrial machinery unely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, arts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machines, machines.	
MP	

DAY & DesignDay Inte	
Design Day International, Inc.	,
India	
Registered	
1372572	
7/20/2005	
1372572	
3/15/2008	
DAY & DesignDay India Registered 1372572 7/20/2005 1372572 3/15/2008 Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, including fountain 5898-300339/IN solutions, alcohol substitutes, cleaning preparations for blankets and rollers, silicones, anti-marking solutions, solvents, industrial detergents, plate cleaners and deglazers, surfactants.	parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing equipment and machines; accessories for printing machines, namely flexographic sleeves, plates for mounting flexographic sleeves and sleeves for mounting flexographic sleeves and sleeves for mounting pollers for machines.  Class 16: Parts for printing equipment and machines, namely printers' blankets, not of textile.
5898-300339/IN	

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

,	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
use in printing Class 03: S in printing Class 07: P for printing covers and machinery rolls, blank holdups, ro bunters, bu machiness m and vulcan machines, is sleeves, me transfer dru apparatus f and liquid i equipment	dampening
se in printing processes.  lass 03: Solvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, a printing processes.  lass 07: Printing rollers and accessories; particle removin reprinting presses and accessories; die cutting mats, bland overs and accessories including channel adaptors; textile achinery parts, including aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcalls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box poldups, roll covers, sleeves and textile cot grinders, bei achines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines or for use as parts of machines machines machine parts for printing machines or for use as eachines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines or for use as achines, machine parts for printing machines and accessories, clopparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent disjudit removal machines, dampening units for printing quipment and machines.	ng solutions, solution filters, anti-set off powders.
s for treatings.  In ing prepar  Is and accessories accessories including ching aprons, ans; lug strapeves and tup strakeves and tup strakeves and tup strakes or for ts, including ting parts of is for printing hines or ansfer cyling resses comphines, damples.	olution filter
ations and d sories; partic ; die cutting annel adapte cots, pickers ss, reversible ss, reversible cos, loom ch textile cot g use as parts microcellui machines on g machines, nage transfe ders and acurised of ink eming units	s, anti-set of
is in printing processes.  Class 03: Solvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, all for use in printing processes.  Class 07: Printing rollers and accessories; particle removing rollers or printing presses and accessories; die cutting mats, blankets, overs and accessories including channel adaptors; textile nachinery parts, including aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized olls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, including, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, I'd; bands, uniters, bumpers, sweepsticks, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines of nachines, machine parts for printing machines, including printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders and accessories, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing guippment and machines.	ff powders,
uning preparations and detergents, all for use uning preparations and detergents, all for use rs and accessories; particle removing rollers accessories; die cutting mats, blankets, including channel adaptors; textile fing aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized ons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, seves and tubes, loom checkers, I'd; bands, psticks, and textile cot grinders, being hines or for use as parts of machines; ts, including microcellular pads and rollers sing parts of machines or for use as parts of ts for printing machines, including printing facts, and image transfer belts, image ransfer cylinders and accessories, cleaning presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers hines, dampening units for printing	

	DAY & Design Day International, International, Inc.
910586 7/12/2005 910586 Class 01: Fountain solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, dampening solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper, all for use in printing processes. Class 7: frinting rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing processes.  Class 7: frinting rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing processes.  Class 7: frinting rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or paper-working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcamized fiber, rubber blankets for printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of textile machines, machines, machines and apparatus, industrial machines parts of textile machines and apparatus; industrial machines and apparatus, and/or printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines, image transfer cylinders for printing machines, oleaning apparatus for printing rollers for printing machines, and timage transfer cylinders for printing machines, oleaning apparatus for printing rollers for moval machines, dampening roller for	an an
dampening solutions for printing, silicones, surfactamts, dampening solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and clemicals for treating paper, all for use in printing processes.  Class 07: Printing rollers for machines, particle removing rollers for printing processes, in particular material paper, all for use in printing processes.  Class 07: Printing rollers for machines, particle removing rollers for printing processes, in particular material paper, and in particular material paper, all for use in printing processes, in particular paper, and bankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or paper-working machines and apparatus); textile machines, parts, namely parts, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber blankets for printing machines and apparatus or for use as parts of textile machines, being machines, parts of textile machines and apparatus; industrial machines and apparatus, easing parts of machines, namely printing machines, inage transfer drums for printing machines, inage transfer drums for printing apparatus for printing machines, inage transfer drums for printing apparatus of printing machines, comprised of ink solvent dispenses and inquid removal machines, dampening roller for reintiting continual and machines, dampening roller for a paper printing machines.	Registered
dampening solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, dampening solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper, all for use in printing processes.  Class 07: Printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or paper-working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber blankets for printing rollers, pickers(textile machines), colour separating machine for multi colours printing offset, large feeder for offset printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of textile machines and apparatus or for use as parts of textile machines and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines are parts of textile machines and apparatus, and/or printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts for printing machines, image transfer drums for printing machines, and liquid removal machines, dampening roller for printing equipment and machines; accessories for printing	910586
8/22/2008 Class 01: Fountain solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, dampening solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper, all for use in printing processes. Class 07: Printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or paper-working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber blankets for printing rollers, pickers(textile machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber blankets for printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of textile machines and apparatus or for use as parts of textile machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of textile machines and apparatus; and/or printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts for printing machines, image transfer for printing machines, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening roller for printing equipment and machines; accessories for printing	7/12/2005
It: Fountain solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, ming solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and als for treating paper, all for use in printing processes. Printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for gresses; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; in lar mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the acture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors gines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber ts for printing rollers, pickers(textile machines), colour ting machine for multi colours printing offset, large feeder set printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, fextile machinery parts of textile machines and apparatus or for use as parts of textile has an apparatus; industrial machinery parts, namely cellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of hes or for use as parts of textile machines and apparatus, machine parts for printing machines, image transfer drums for grachines, image transfer cylinders for printing machines, apaparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent sers and liquid removal machines, dampening roller for gequipment and machines; accessories for printing	910586
It: Fountain solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, ming solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and als for treating paper, all for use in printing processes. Printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for gresses; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; in lar mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the acture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors gines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber its for printing rollers, pickers(textile machines), colour ting machine for multi colours printing offset, large feeder set printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, fextile machinery parts of textile has and apparatus; industrial machinery parts, namely cellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of hes or for use as parts of textile machines and apparatus, printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines, image transfer drums for grachines, image transfer cylinders for printing machines, gapparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent sers and liquid removal machines, dampening roller for gequipment and machines; accessories for printing	8/22/2008
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Class 01: Fountain solutions for printing, silicones, surfactants, dampening solutions for offset, anti-set off powders, adhesives and P chemicals for treating paper, all for use in printing processes.  Class 07: Printing rollers for machines; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard (for papermaking or paper-working machines and apparatus); textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts for machines, belts for motors and engines, rollers for the manufacture of vulcanized fiber, rubber blankets for printing rollers, pickers(textile machines), colour separating machine for multi colours printing offset, large feeder for offset printing machine, textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of textile machines and apparatus; industrial machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines and apparatus; industrial machines and apparatus, and/or printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines and apparatus; machine parts for printing machines, and paratus; machine parts for printing machines, image transfer drums for

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3 (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

DAY & Design D	
Day International, Inc.	
New Zealand	
Registered	
732668	
7/15/2005 7	
732668 33/	
In a car in the cor in the car in	fle
blankets, not of textile.  1. Chemicals used in industry, science, and photography: es used in industry; printing pressroom chemicals, including a solutions, alcohol substitutes, cleaning preparations for s and rollers, silicones, anti-marking solutions, solvents, al detergents, plate cleaners and deglazers, surfactants, ing solutions, solution filters, anti-set off powders, es and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for rinting processes.  3. Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; olvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, all for use in processes.  7. Machines and machine tools used in the printing industry; rollers and accessories; mats and blankets for tent to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugated and channel adaptors, namely, devices to mount cutting a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugated ard; textile machinery parts, including aprons, spinning cots in spinning yarn, pickers, belts, business machine ink rolls, se and parts of machines or goods for use as parts of es, namely loom checkers, reversible drop box pickers, roll sleeves and tubes for use on rolls for the handling, weaving hing of cloth on weaving machines, shearing machines and machines; business machines, machines and machines business machines, shearing machines and machines, business machines, shearing machines and	Condimination with the condimination of the condition of the condimination of the condimination of the condiminati
5898-3003339/NZ	

TRADEMARK

microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machine parts for printing machines, including printing sleeves, metal back blankets (image transfer product for use in printing), and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders and accessories; cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines; dampening units for printing equipment and machines.  Class 16: Printed matter; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters; printers' type; printing blocks; parts and accessories for printing equipment and machines, including printing blankets, printing blanket assemblies, flexographic sleeves, carriers, bridges and storage systems therefor, ink rolls.
ing parts of ts for printing kets (image es; cleaning t dispensers nting es; ccessories for olankets, omponent of iers, bridges

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.019 US-DOCS\144152595.3 (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

V & Designification Resistered	77	910586 7		— <i>'///99/</i>
DAY & Design Day Russian Registered 910586 International, Federation Inc.	6 7/12/2005	910586	7/12/2005	Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes. Class 03: Solvents for cleaning, cleaning preparations, cleaning preparations for printers' blankets and rollers, plate cleaning preparations and deglazing fluids, all for use in printing processes, and detergents for use in printing processes, and texturing operations.  Class 07: Printing rollers; particle removing rollers for printing presses; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting finats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines, parts of machines, machines, machines, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines aparts of printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing engaperations.

TRADEMARK

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

DAY & DesignDay Inte	
Day International, Inc.	
Int'l Registration — Madrid Protocol Only	
Registered	
910586	
7/12/2005	
910586	
1/12/2005 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	
Class 01: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain solutions, 5898-300339/WP alcohol substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial detergents for use in manufacturing processes, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes. Class 03: Solvents for cleaning, cleaning preparations, cleaning preparations for printers' blankets and rollers, plate cleaning preparations and deglazing fluids, all for use in printing processes, and detergents for use in printing processes, and detergents for use in printing processes, and not for use in manufacturing operations.  Class 07: Printing rollers; particle removing rollers for printing processes; machine parts, in particular mats and blankets for attachment to a rotary die cutter, for the	Class 16: Parts for printing equipment and machines, namely printers' blankets, not of textile.
5898-300339/WP	

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

DAY INTERNATIO NAL	DAY INTERNATIO International NAL Inc.	
Day International, Inc.	į	
China	China	
Registered	Registered	
3026962	3026963	
11/29/2001 3026962	11/29/2001 3026963	
**************************************	/7/2003 C fl. di	
	Class 07: Printing machines, flexographic printing sleeves, flexographic printing carriers, flexographic printing bridges, rotary die cutting machines, die cutting channel adapters, printing rollers.	manufacture of corrugate boxboard, and channel adaptors, namely devices to mount cutting mats to a rotary die cutter for the manufacture of corrugate boxboard; textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, bunters, bumpers, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; industrial machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machines; machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing equipment and machines; accessories for printing machines, namely flexographic sleeves, plates for mounting flexographic sleeves and sleeves for mounting flexographic plates, and conveyorized storage systems therefor, printing rollers for machines.  Class 16: Parts for printing equipment and machines, namely printers' blankets, not of textile
5898-300340/CN/ 1	5898-300340/CN	

暑	& Design	NAL Inc.	INTERNATIO Inte	DAY Day
			rnational,	
				nited States Registered
				Registered
				74/139027
				74/139027 2/14/1991 1701423 7/21/1992 Class 16: 1
				1701423
				7/21/1992
			blanket bars sold as a components of printing blanket assemblies.	Printing blankets made primarily of rubber; printing
				5898-200341/US

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

INTERNATIONA L & Design	ERNATIONA sign	DAY DAY INTERNATIONA International L L & Design
FIONA International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.
China	Canada	Australia
Registered	Registered	Registered
3026968	685188	704100
11/29/200130	7/2/1991 TN 65	3/8/1996 70
13026968	//A4147	704100 5/1:
o///2003 Clas flex die	7/23/1993 Class picker die cu straps. loom of mac parts, being printin sold ar rollers	5/15/1997 Class
otary llers.	Wares: Textile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, s, belts, vulcanized rolls, sanforizing blankets, rub aprons, tting mats, particle removing rollers for printing presses, lug reversible drop box pickers, holdups, roll covering and checkstraps, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts chines or for use as part of machines; for business machinery namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; and g blankets made primarily of rubber; printing blanket bars is a component of printing blanket assemblies; and printing	16: Printing blankets.
5898-300341/CN	5898-300341/C.	5898-300341/A TRADEMAF

	B	L & Design	DAY INTERNATIONA International	<b>\bar{2}</b>	L & Design	DAY Day China INTERNATIONA International,
Day		inc.	Day International,		Inc.	Day International,
France			Germany			China
Registered						Registered
307323						3026967
9/10/1991 1692647			4/25/1991 2013388			11/29/2001 3026967
692647 9,						1
9/10/1991 C			4/28/1992 C		Z	4/14/2003 C
Class 07: Parts for textile machines, namely, aprons, cots, pickers, 5898-300341/FR belts, vulcanized			Class 07: Gummed cloth for stationery purposes for printing presses.		machine, not of textile; roller pad of die-cutting printing machine, not of textile; pad of offset press, not of textile; mackintosh wrapped on the offset press (not of textile).	Class 16: Printing blankets, not of textile; mackintosh wrapped on 5898-300341/C K
5898-300341/FR			5898-300341/D	TRAI	DEM	5898-300341/C <b>K</b>

DAY INTERNATION AL & Design	DAY INTERNATION AL & Design	INTERNATION International, AL Inc.
Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	International, Inc.
United Kingdom	France	//////////////////////////////////////
Registered	Registered	irolls, yan includiona, inc. and yan picke grind mach and re part of the picke and re
1471331	283178	
7/22/1991	4/29/1991	, and the second
1471331	1658949	
12/16/1994	4/29/1991	
Class 16: Printing blankets made principally of rubber; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in Class 16.	lankets for use in printing presses for the	rolls, sanforizing blankets, rub aprons, die cutting mats, particle removing rollers for printing presses, lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, holdups, roll covering and loom checkstraps, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as part of machines; for business machinery parts, namely microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines.  Class 16: Printing blankets made primarily of rubber; printing blanket bars sold as a component of printing blanket assemblies; and printing rollers.
5898-300341/GB	5898-300341/FR/0 1	TRADEMARI

AL Inc. & Design	DAY Day	DAY Day India Registered INTERNATION International, AL Inc.
ic.	Day )N International,	ay ne:
		India
	Registered	India Registered
		724447
	7/31/1996 724448	7/31/1996 3322255
	3/21/2005	2/25/2005
	Class 16: Printing blankets made primarily of rubber, printing blanket bars sold as a component of printing blanket assemblies.	
AL Inc.	5898-300341/IN 1	5898-300341/IN

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

INTERNATIONA International L		INTERNATION A L & Design	DAY Day
,-		Inc.	90000
italy			Italy
Kegislered	į.		Registered RM2011C 10/4/1991 1464786
 00 2760 4/27/1991 14+6152	DM2011C	00 5222	RM2011C 10
 127/1771	1/20/1001		0/4/1991 11-
			164786
 used in Class	17/1003		//30/1993 CI
class 10. Knower, Industry; non-woven fabrics for use in the printing industry; non-woven fabrics for use in the printing industry.  Class 24: Non-woven fabrics and woven fabrics			12/30/1993 Class 07: The whole class. Class 16: The whole class
used in the printing industry; non-woven fabrics and woven fabrics 1 for use in the printing industry.  Class 24: Non-woven fabrics and woven fabrics.	17/17/1002 Class 16: Dikker mikker pooted februar to one of the teller (2002/11/1		
1	5000 200241 (		5898-300341/1

	2	L & Design	DAY INTERNATIONA
		Inc.	Day International,
			Japan
			Registered
			H0304461
			4/26/1991
			2705252
		•••••	3/31/1995
6 5 000 6 5 5	non-luminous metal beacons, metal storage tanks, liquid storage tanks, industrial water tanks, liquid gas storage tanks, gas storage	metal, metal poultry cages, paint spraying metal booths, metal olds for forming cement products, railway points (railway points) for business and non-morbonical motal road gives	Class 06: Loading and unloading pallets of metal, cargo handling 5898-300341/J urn-tables, cargo handling traversers, artificial fish-gathering reefs
T-1		)EM	5898-300341/J

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.01 US-DOCS\144152595.3 (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

apparatus, valves.  Class 09: Cash registers, coin counting and sorting machines, operation recording machines, photo-copying machines, manually operated calculators, drawing or drafting machines, time stamping machines, time recorders (time recording apparatus), punch card machines, voting machines, billing machines, apparatus to check stamping mail and parts & accessories thereof; electric arc welding machines, melt-cutting machines for metal works, electric welding apparatus, ozonisers (ozonators), electrolysers, egg-candlers, vending machines (automatic distribution machines), gasoline station equipment, coin-operated gates for car parks or parking lots, life saving apparatus and equipment, fire extinguishers, fire laydrants, fire hose nozzles, sprinkler system, fire alarms, gas escape warning apparatus, anti-theft warning apparatus, protective helmets.	use; vacuum cleaners for commercial use, lawnmowers, disinfectant/insecticide/deodorant sprayers (excluding those for agricultural use), electrically operated curtain drawers, waste compacting machines, waste crushing and shredding apparatus, shafts, spindles and axles, bearings, shaft couplings, bearings, power transmissions, buffers and shock absorbers; springs, braking	instruments, adhesive tape dispensers and parts & accessories thereof; stamping machines and parts & accessories thereof; electric washing machines for commercial use, repairing machines, mechanical parking installations, vehicle washing installations, mixing and blending machines for commercial use, peelers for commercial use, dishwashers for commercial use, food cutters for commercial use, electric wax-polishing machines for commercial	inotors other than for land vehicles (excluding "water mills and wind mills"); accessories for prime movers of land vehicles, water mills, wind mills, pneumatic or hydraulic machines and

apparatus for commercial use, electric automatic door openers, distillation apparatus, heat exchangers, milk pasteurisers, industrial luminous or mechanical road signs, divers' apparatus, video game purifying apparatus, tap water faucets, level controlling valves in commercial use, machines and apparatus used in beauty salons or freezing and refrigerating equipment, clothes drying machines for drying apparatus, boilers, heating or air- conditioning equipment, Class 11: Drying apparatus, recuperators, steamers, evaporators, wehicle driving training simulators, sports training simulators. barber's shops (excluding hairdressers' chairs), heating and cooking furnaces, kilns and ovens; nuclear reactors (atomic piles), forage machines for commercial use, dish drying machines for commercial **TRADEMARK** 

VEIL:\99281891\2\41285.019 JS-DOCS\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

DAYCORR Day China Registered 3026964 11/29/2001 3026964 5/7/2003 Class 07: Printing machines, flexographic printing sleeves, 5898-300342/C	Day	China	Registered 3026964 11/29/20013026964 5/7/2003	3026964	11/29/2001	3026964		Class 07: Printing machines, flexographic printing sleeves,	5898-300342/C <b>K</b>
	International,							flexographic printing carriers, flexographic printing bridges, rotary	\ E
	Inc.							Inc. die cutting machines, die cutting channel adapters, printing rollers.	Λ,
DAY-FLO	Day	United States	Registered	73/030022	8/19/1974	1027195	12/16/1975	Ünited States Registered 🛚 🕅 73/030022 18/19/1974 1027195 12/16/1975 Class 07: Microcellular pads, microcellular rollers, imprinter rollers 18898-200343/L	5898-200343/L
	International,							and microporous rollers, being parts of machines or for use as parts	יח
	Inc.	,,,,,	*****					of machines.	^
DAYGRAPHICA Day	1 Day	United States Registered 73/593504 4/14/1986 1423852 1/6/1987	Registered	73/593504	4/14/1986	1423852	1/6/1987	DAYGRAPHICA Day United States Registered 73/593504 4/14/1986 1423852 1/6/1987 Class 16: Printing blankets made primarily of rubber. \$898-200345/L	5898-200345/L <b>R</b>
(Stylized) International,	International,						••••		7

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

0990-JUU-HJ/ITK	printing process.	+/27/1771	1000740	4/27/1771	2031/2	vegisteren	HAILCE	International, Inc.	(Stylized)
5000 200245/FD	Clos 17. District Flash for the state of the	1	165042	70/1001	262172	Dalida			dayGraphica
								Inc.	(Stylized)
5898-300345/DE	Class 07: Gummed cloth for stationery purposes for printing	4/28/1992	2013387	4/25/1991	D49381	Registered	Germany	Day International	DAYGRAPHIC A
									dayGraphica
	machine, not of textile; roller pad of die-cutting printing machine, not of textile; roller pad of die-cutting printing machine,					,,,,,,		Inc.	(Stylized)
5898-300345/CN	On	4/14/2003	1/29/2001 3026966	11/29/2001	3026966	Registered	China	Day International	DAYGRAPHIC
									dayGraphica
								Inc.	(Stylized)
5898-300345/CA	Class Wares: Printing blankets made primarily of rubber.	6/22/2010	1A7705	7/31/2009	1446741	Registered	Canada	Day	DAYGRAPHIC
									dayGraphica
	venicies, impienienis, uansponation nieans and devices.							Inc.	(Stylized)
5898-300345/BF	Class 07: Parts, components and accessories for machines,	4/20/1993	816264970 4/20/1993	7/3/1991	816264970 7/3/1991	Registered	Brazil	3	DAYGRAPHIC
1									dayGraphica
TR		•••••						Inc.	(Stylized)
5898-300345/AI <b>D</b>	Class 16: Printing blankets and all other goods in this class.	1/6/1993	554487	4/26/1991	554487	Registered	Australia	Day	DAYGRAPHIC
Έľ								Inc.	dayGraphica
MΑ	Charle paties Services			Filling Date		Strates	Constitu	Consus	
۱RI	а чинтлочиов сопфиц люл	, inc. an		poranon, v		To Postacea,	, i min Croup		(Orthogo) buj aneamnoma ane, a ma oroub aneoabomee, a ma ana corbomnom, a ma aneamnoma, ane, ma a ma a

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-300346/AR	: The whole cla	12/15/2006 Class 01	2133536	8/1/2005	2608078	Registered	Argentina	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC
15898-2003	Class 01: Printing pressroom, chemicals, fountain solutions, alcohol 5898-200346/US substitutes, silicones, anti-marking solutions, industrial detergents, deglazers, surfactants, dampening solutions, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes.	3/11/2008	3395816	78/551960 1/21/2005	78/551960	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC E
5898-300345/RU	Class 16: Offset canvases including those predominantly made of rubber.	8/9/1999	178384	4/17/1997	97705566	Registered	Russian Federation	Day International, Inc.	DAYGRAPHI CA (Stylized) dayGraphica
5898-300345/MX	1991 Class 16: Matrix printing rubber made primarily used in printing presses printing during the process.	12/26/1991	403124	6/25/1991	116237	Registered	Mexico	Day International, Inc.	DAYGRAPHI CA (Stylized) dayGraphica
	drafting machines, time stamping machines, time recorders (time recording apparatus), punch card machines, voting machines, billing machines, apparatus to check stamping mail.  Class 16: Blueprinting machines, addressing machines, inking ribbons and typewriter ribbons, automatic stamp applying machines, electric staplers, envelope scaling machines for offices, stamp obliterating machines, drawing instruments and drawing materials, typewriters, checkwriters, mimeographs, letterpress duplicating machines, paper shredders, postal frankers (franking machines), rotary duplicators.								

Inc. Argentina Registered 2608080 Inc.	8/1/2005	2133537	for printing presses and accessories; particle removing rollers 5898-300346/Al for printing presses and accessories; die cutting mats, blankets, covers and accessories including channel adaptors; textile machinery parts, including aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, holdups, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, i:d; bands, bunters, bumpers, sweepsticks, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; business machinery parts, including microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines, machine parts for printing machines, including printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders and accessories, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers
--	----------	---------	---

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

	solutions, alcohol substitutes, cleaning preparations for blankets and rollers, silicones, anti-marking solutions, solvents, industrial detergents, plate cleaners and deglazers, surfactants, dampening solutions, solution filters, anti-set off powders, adhesives and chemicals for treating paper and machinery, all for use in printing processes; solvents, cleaning preparations and detergents, all for use in printing processes; printing presses and accessories; particle removing rollers for printing presses and accessories; die cutting mats, blankets, covers and accessories namely channel adaptors; extile machinery parts, namely aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, holdups, roll covers, sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, i.d. bands, bunters, bumpers, sweepsticks, and textile cot grinders, being machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; machines, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines, machines, machine parts for printing machines, namely printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders and cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing equipment and machines, namely bars sold as a components of printing blanket accessories namely bars sold as a components of printing blanket assemblies, flexographic sleeves, carriers, bridges and storage systems therefor, ink rolls.							inc.	(II)
5898-300346/CA	Class Wares: Printing pressroom chemicals, namely fountain	3/19/2007	TMA6840	7/15/2005	1265134	Registered	Canada	Day	DEFINING
5898-300346/AR/	lass 16: The w	12/15/2006 C	2133538	8/1/2005	2608081	Registered	Argentina	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC

	for printing presses and accessories; die cutting mats, blankets, 2 covers and accessories including channel adapters; textile machinery parts, including aprons, cots, pickers, belts, vulcanized rolls, blankets, rub aprons; lug straps, reversible drop box pickers, holdups, roll covers.					Ċ		EXCELLENC International, covers a machine molls, bla	EXCELLENC Internation E Inc.
5898-300346/CO/	2/27/2006 Class 07: Printing rollers and accessories: particle removing rollers 5898-300346/CO/	2/27/2006	310979	7/22/2005	05072437 7/22/2005 310979	Registered	Colombia	lnc. Dav	DEFINING
	particularly for use in printing processes.							International,	EXCELLENC Internation
5898-300346/CO/	2/27/2006 Class 03: Solvents, detergents and cleaning preparations, 5898-300346/CO/	2/27/2006	§10975	7/18/2005	05070787	Registered	Colombia	DEFINING Day Colombia Registered 05070787 7/18/2005 310975	DEFINING
45	against drying treatment chemicals adhesives and paper and all equipment to be used in printing processes.								
- B.A.A	roller silicones marks against solvent detergent solutions industrial cleaners plates and coatings remover solutions shock dust filters							Inc.	·····(II)
5898-300346/CO <b>IR</b>	2/27/2006 Class 01: Chemicals for printing press room source solutions including alcohol substitutes cleansing preparations blanket and	2/2//2006	310977	C007/81//	050/079/ //18/2005 310977	Registered	Colombia	International,	EXCELLENC Internationa

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0270** 

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

								Inc.	TH)
5898-300346/MX/ 01	ial for cleaning, for use	4/24/2006	930101	7/20/2005	729396	Registered	Mexico	Day International,	DEFINING EXCELLENC
5898-300346/MX	0/26/2005 Class 01: Chemical products used in photography and graphics industry, including solutions for fountains, substitutes for alcohol, preparations for cleaning of blankets lithographic and road rollers, silicons, solutions antimarcantes, pay, detergents industriales, plate cleaners and desglazadores, surfactantes, solutions moisturisers, solutions filter, dust antimaculante (for paper), adhesive and chemical treated papers and machinery, all for using in process of impression and imprint.	10/26/2005	905230	7/20/2005	729397	Registered	Mexico	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC E
5898-300346/CO/0	Class 16: Parts and accessories for printing equipment and machines, including printing blankets, printing blanket accessories including bars sold as a components of printing blanket assemblies, flexographic sleeves, carriers, bridges and storage systems therefor, ink rolls.	2/27/2006	310976	7/18/2005	05070791	Registered	Colombia	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC E
TRADEMA	sleeves and tubes, loom checkers, id; bands, bunters, bumpers, sweepsticks, and textile cot grinders, being machine, parts of machines or for use as parts of machines; business machiners parts, including microcellular pads and rollers and vulcanized rolls, being parts of machines or for use as parts of machines, machine parts for printing machines, including printing sleeves, metal back blankets, and image transfer belts, image transfer drums, image transfer cylinders and accessories, cleaning apparatus for printing presses comprised of ink solvent dispensers and liquid removal machines, dampening units for printing equipment and machines								

DEFINING Day Mexico Registered 729390 7/20/2005 980132 4/17/2007 inc.
Registered 729390
729390
_
7/20/2005 980132 4/17/2007
980132 4/17/2007
34/17/2007

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

)	5898-300349/CA	Class Wares: Non-textile offset printing blankets; primarily non-textile offset printing blankets; offset printing blankets made of rubber and not of textile; offset printing blankets, comprised principally of elastomeric material, such as rubber, with a textile carcass, offset printing blankets of textile material, offset printing	9/25/2009	TMA7486 65	2/21/2008	1384400	Registered	Canada	Day International, Inc.	DUCO & Design
J. P. SR	5898-300349/BR	Class 16: non-textile offset printing blankets; primarily non-textile offset printing blankets; offset printing blankets made of rubber and not of textile; offset printing blankets, comprised principally of elastomeric material, such as rubber, with a textile carcass	1	829604995 3/20/2012	1	829604995 2/18/2008	Registered	Brazil	Day International, Inc.	DUCO & Design
<u> </u>	5898-300347/RU	Class 16: Sheet offset printing machines, other than textiles.	11/19/1998 Class 16	169730	4/17/1997	97705565	Registered	Russian Federation	Day International, Inc.	DISCOVERY 3500
S	5898-200347/US		3/7/1995	1882942	4/395010 5/24/1993	74/395010	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	DISCOVERY 3500
									IIIC.	Cione
Z	5898-300359/IN	1/18/2008 Class 16: Web offset printing blankets.	11/18/2008	735572	11/7/1996	735572	Registered	India	Day International,	Design (Mercury and
TRADEI	5898-300346/MX, 03 TPADE	Class 16: Parts and accessories for printing machinery and equipment, consisting mantillas lithographic mantillas accessories are printing products such as, for tinting mimeograph sheets (copiers), chalk for lithography, lithographic stones, sleeves flexographic, characters print, or spool reels for ribbons ink cartridges (toner) no printer or copier	4/24/2006	930100	7/20/2005	729391	Registered	Mexico	Day International, Inc.	DEFINING EXCELLENC E
/// VIAR										

<b>!</b>	Design		9
inc.	International,		
	Cnina		
	Registered 6004/90 2/10/2008 6004/90 1/28/2011		
	6554/95	CEE4702	
	2/15/2008	2/15/2000	
	0554/95	VEE 1702	•••••
	1/28/2011	1/26/2011	
elastomeric material, such as rubber, with a textile carcass.	Class 16: Non-textue offset printing blankets; primarily non-textue 2898-300349/CN offset printing blankets; offset printing blankets made of rubber and		blankets consisting of textile and non-textile materials laminated together.

DURAZONE	DUCO & Design	DUCO & Design	DUCO & Design	DUCO & Design
Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.
United States	Mexico	Mexico	European Community	China
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
78/290242	941420	941422	006620694 1/29/2008	6554792
8/21/2003 3	6/17/2008 10	6/17/2008 10		2/15/2008 6
3117887 7/	1089014 3/	1066927 10	006620694 1/16/2009	6554792 7/
7/18/2006 CI	/10/2009 CI pr co	0/16/2008 Class 16: offset prii not of tex elastomer		7/7/2010 CI bi
	Class 24: Textile material blankets for offset printing, offset printing blankets (blankets for textile printing) essentially composed of some nonwoven laminated textiles	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets; primarily non-textile 5898-300349/MX offset printing blankets; offset printing blankets made of rubber and not of textile, offset printing blankets, comprised principally of elastomeric material, such as rubber, with a textile carcass.	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets; primarily non-textile 5898-300349/EM offset printing blankets; offset printing blankets made of rubber and not of textile; offset printing blankets, comprised principally of elastomeric material, such as rubber, with a textile carcass. Class 24: Offset printing blankets of textile material, offset printing blankets consisting of textile and non-textile materials laminated together.	Class 24: Offset printing blankets of textile material; offset printing 5898-300349/CN/blankets consisting of textile and non-textile materials laminated together.
5898-200350/US	5898-300349/MX/ 01	5898-300349/MX	5898-300349/EM	5898-300349/CN/L

MP	Class IV. INDIFICATIF OLISE PHIRING DIAMECTS.	10/9/2004	0+2/25	10/0/2/07	0+2/25	inclination of 2020	Community	International,	International, Community  Inc.  Inc.
5808_300350/FM/ <b>P</b>		10/8/2004 Class 1	842025	10/8/2004 8/2025	847975	Perictered	Huropean	Inc.	DIIR AZONE
			15			,,,,,		International,	
5898-300350/CA	DURAZONE Day Canada Registered 1233149 10/7/2004 TMA6888 6/1/2007 Class Wares: Non-textile offset printing blankets. 5898-300350/CA	6/1/2007	TMA6888	10/7/2004 TMA6888 6/1/2007 Class W	1233149	Registered 1233149	Canada	Day	DURAZONE
л.		,						Inc.	
		,,,,,					•••••	International,	
: Non-textile offset printing blankets. \$898-300350/AU/	Registered \$42925 [10/8/2004 ]1047153 [8/8/2005 Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets.	8/8/2005	1047153	10/8/2004	842925	Registered	Australia	Day	DURAZONE Day

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-200363/US	Class 16: Printing blankets not of textile.	3/26/2002	2552966	75/438655 2/23/1998	75/438655	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	QL
5898-200361/US	2/26/1995 Class 16: Printing blankets.	12/26/1995	1943372	9/10/1993	74/434036 9/10/1993	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	NEWSMAKE R
5898-2003 <i>5</i> 7/US	Class 16: Printing blankets composed primarily of metal backing with textile and polymeric layers.	4/22/2008	3416219	78/955429 8/18/2006	78/955429	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	MB Day NEWSPRINTEInternational, R Inc.
5898-200356/US	Q	12/17/1996 Class 16	2023248	4/701854 7/17/1995	74/701854	Registered	United States	Day International, Inc.	LITHOMAST ER
5898-300355/IN	Class 16: Web offset printing blankets included in class 16.	2/3/2007	735573	11/7/1996	735573	Registered	India	Day International, Inc.	IMAGEMAST ER
5898-300350/WP	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets.	+	842925	,	842925	Registered	Int'l Registration — Madrid Protocol Only	Day International, Inc.	DURAZONE
5898-300350/RU/ MP	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets.	10/8/2004	842925	2	842925	Registered	Russian Federation	Day International, Inc.	DURAZONE
5898-300350/MX	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets.	3/15/2005	872239	12/8/2004	691952	Registered	Мехісо	Day International, Inc.	DURAZONE
5898-300350/JP/N <b>T</b>	Class 16: Non-textile offset printing blankets.	1/13/2006	842925	10/8/2004	842925	Registered	Japan	Day International, Inc.	DURAZONE
5898-300350/IN RADEN	Class 16: Non textile offset printing blankets.	12/9/2005	1321100	11/18/2004 1321100	1321100	Registered	India	Day International, Inc.	DURAZONE
MAR	HIT THE TANK								

US-DOCS\144152595.3	MEII -\99281891\2\41285 0194
---------------------	------------------------------

HTIJ	QUANTA
International,	Day
	Canada
	Registered
	0746469
·K···	1/28/1994
	ΓMA4385 ≹1
	[/27/1995 <b>(</b> C
	Class Wares: Printing blankets.
	5898-300075/CA

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

REVOLUTIO	T3000 REVOLUTIO N	T3000 REVOLUTIO N	STEEL BACK Day Inter	SAFE-LOC	RAPIDTEC	Tari Tari Tari Tari Tari	QUANTA LITH & Design	QUANTA LITH	
Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.			Day International, Inc.	Day International, Inc.	Inc.
Germany	Canada	United States	United States	United States	India		United States	United Kingdom	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published		Registered	Registered	-
395252024 6/17/1995	786009	74/617174 1/3/1995	77/062201	72/443530 12/11/1972 0991924	735570		74/450257	2045466	
	6/27/1995		12/12/2006 3338178	12/11/1972	11/7/1996		10/25/1993 1864695	11/21/1995 2045466	
39525202 5/14/1996	TMA4726 3/17/1997 99	1950909	3338178		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1864695		
\$	<b>?</b>	1/23/1996	11/20/2007 Class 16:	8/27/1974			11/29/1994 Class 16:	8/23/1996	
Class 16: Non-textile pressure with carpets, felts or blankets.	Class Wares: Non-textile printers blankets.	Class 16: Non-textile printers blankets.	Class 16: Non-textile printing blankets.	Class 16: Printing blanket bars sold as a component of printing blanket assemblies.	Class 16: Web offset printing blankets.		Class 16: Offset lithographic blankets.	Class 16: Offset lithographic blankets.	
5898-300369/DE	5898-300369/CA	5898-200369/US	5898-200368/US/0 1	5898-200367/US	5898-300365/IN		5898-200364/US	5898-300075/GB	EMAR

T3000 REVOLUTIO N	T3000 Day REVOLUTIO Internationa N Inc.
T3000 Day United REVOLUTIO International, Kingdor N	Day International, Inc.
United Kingdom	France
Registered	Registered
2023435	95576227
6/9/1995	6/16/1995
2023435	95576227
6/9/1995	11/24/1995
T3000 Day United Registered 2023435 6/9/1995 2023435 6/9/1995 Class 16: Non-textile printers blankets. 5898-300369/GB REVOLUTIO International, Kingdom	T3000 Day France Registered 95576227 6/16/1995 95576227 11/24/1995 Class 16: Blankets in non-textile materials for printing. 5898-300369/FR REVOLUTIO International, Inc.
5898-300369/GB	5898-300369/FR

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

Incorporated	ARROWSTAR Flint Group	ARROWSTAR Flint Group Incorporated	ARROWSTAR Flint Group Incorporated	ARROWSTAR Flint Group Incorporated			AQUAGUARD Flint Group Incorporated	7	ULTRAVEE Day (Stylized) International, Inc.	Z	REVOLUTION International, inc.
	China	China	Australia	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Russian Federation	цају
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Kegistered
	4472738	4299325	1022980	78/482258 9/13/2004	73/409816 1/17/1983	73/409809 1/17/1983	73/725500 4/29/1988	74/701852 7/17/1995	73/064908 10/2/1975	97705564	00 3043
	1/20/2005	3	6	Į.					3	1	} <u></u>
	4472738			3325763	1286689	1309551	1518610	1975072		169956	
	5/14/2008	12/28/2007 ( F	5/23/2005 (	10/30/2007 (	7/24/1984	12/18/1984 (	1/3/1989	5/21/1996	3/22/1977	12/3/1998	5
	Class 02: Ink cartridges.	nk; toners; ink additives and ink	; varnishes; toners; ink additives and c; ink for writing; ink ribbons and ink	of hic	Class 02: Printing ink.				Class 24: Offset printing blankets consisting of textile and non-textile materials laminated together.	Class 16: Sheet offset printing machines, other than textiles.	Ş
2	5898-300206/CN/0	5898-300206/CN	5898-300206/AU	5898-200206/US	5898-200111/US	5898-200110/US	5898-200109/US	5898-200370/US	5898-200054/US	5898-300369/RU	5898-300369/II <b>FRAE</b>

Flint Group Incorporated			
Flint Group European Registered 302744373 5/31/2002 302744373 8/1/2003 Class 02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and incorporated Community	***************************************		ARROWSTAR
44373 8/1/2003 Class 02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and ink products.	***************************************	COIT	Flint Group
44373 8/1/2003 Class 02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and ink products.	***************************************	Community	ean
44373 8/1/2003 Class 02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and ink products.			egistere
44373 8/1/2003 Class 02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and ink products.	***************************************		002744373 5/31/2002
02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and roducts.			002744373 8/1/2003
-300206/EN A		g	02: Ink; printing ink; varnishes; toners; ink additives and
	······	\ F	-300206/EN

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

FLINT GROUP	GROUP		FLINT GROUP				GROUP	FLINT		ENVIROFLEX Flint Group		DURABOND		DURABOND	,,,,,,,,,	COLOR QUIZ		ARROWSTAR Flint Group		ARROWSTAR Flint Group			
	Incorporated	1	Flint Group Incorporated		•••••		Incorporated	Flint Group	Incorporated	XFlint Group	Incorporated	Flint Group	Incorporated	Flint Group	шсотротатеа	20022	Tucorporated	_	Incorporated				
	Emirates	Traited Amil	United Arab Emirates					United States		United States	Community	European		United States		United States		Peru		Peru			
Pending	Kegislered	5	Registered				(	Registered		Pending		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered			
15150	01009		81838					78/774235 12/15/2005 3277673	,,,,,	85/956727 6/11/2013		008795288 1/6/2010		77/876612		75/701103 5/6/1999	73	032445520 8/6/2007	70	032445420 8/6/2007			
6/14/2006	0/14/2000 0	- 8	6/14/2006 9					12/15/2005		5/11/2013				77/876612   11/19/2009   4049839									
	04045		92852						,,,,,	,,,,,		008795288 6/28/2010			,,,,,,	2533293		00134521		00134281			
	0/4/200/	. إ.	/20/2009		~~ <u>~</u>	,		8/7/2007			· •	_	· 66~	1/1/2011	~=~~ <i>;</i>	/29/2002		1/17/2008	······	1/10/2008			
	Class 07: rinning plates.		<ul> <li>Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use aphic arts industry.</li> </ul>	Class 40: Custom mamufacture of inks, pigments, and coatings.	in the graphic arts industry.	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use	solutions.	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain \\$898-200288/US			sleeves and blankets.	υų	sleeves and blankets.	es, namely, printing	manufacture of ink and ink related products.	<b>,</b> -	(except tot printers and priotocopiets).	ons and ink cartridges	photocopiers and ink additives.	: Toner ink, printing ink, varnishes, toners for printers and	Class 16: Ink; ink for writing; ink ribbons and ink cartriages; ink products.		
5898-300288/AO	1	5000 200200/AE/0	5898-300288/AE					5898-200288/US		5898-200400/US		5898-300315/EM		5898-200315/US		5898-200071/US		5898-300206/PE/(	<b>T</b> F	5898-300206/PE/(	DF	M	AI

^									
	industry.						,,,,,		
	inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts				*****			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/AR/	Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely printing 5898-300288/AR	6/10/2011	2443885	2678018 6/13/2006 2443885	2678018	Registered	Argentina	Flint Group	FLINT
	GROUP Incorporated	,,,,,						Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/AR	FLINT Flint Group Argentina Registered 2678017 6/13/2006 2177237 8/27/2007 Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry. 5898-300288/AR	8/27/2007	2177237	6/13/2006	2678017	Registered 2678017 6/13/2006 2177237 8/27/200	Argentina	Flint Group	FLINT

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

FLINT GROUP	FLINT GROUP
Flint Group	Flint Group Incorporated
Australia	Argentina
Registered	Registered
1119080	2678019
6/14/2006	6/13/2006
1119080	2177238
for polyn productic industrial especially agents fo fountain; printing; solvents, chemical surface si the flowir products purposes, films and and becoilight-sens Class 02: for reproducts, printers, different printers, printers, printers, printers, printers, printers for painters, printers for painters, printers for painters, printers for painters.	8/27/2007
Chemical products used in industry, especially solvents hers, solvents for use in plastic treatment and the n of printing blocks of plastic chemical products for purposes for usage in print shops or during printing, solvents and diluting agents for printing inks, drying rprinting inks, water additives for printing inks, as well as solutions and auxiliaries for use in printing inks during auxiliaries for use during the printing process, especially chemical a gents for influencing the drying process, agents for influencing gloss and/or dullness as well as the ructure of printing inks, chemical agents for influencing inks, all above- mentioned included in this class; chemical products for photo graphic especially unexposed films and plates, as well as such plates of which the coating material is chemically altered mes insoluble through radiation ns, due to polymerization; sitive plates; offset printing plates (light sensitive).  Paints and coatings, including printing inks, printing paste fuctions; lacquers, varnish, anti-rust preparation s, wood ive; colouring agents, mordanting agents for wood and illuting agents and hardeners for lacquers and printing inks; attings (included in this class); mordanting agents for use eeing, varnishing and tinting; natural resins; metal foil for decorators  Printing plates being goods in class 7.	
5898-300288/AU	5898-300288/AR/ 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0285

	industry.	,,,,,,,,				··········		incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/BR/	Registered \$28573190 6/16/2006 \$28573190 1/12/2011 Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing 5898-300288/BR/	0 4/12/2011	828573190	6/16/2006	828573190	Registered	Brazil	Flint Group Brazi	FLINT
F	Incorporated solutions.							Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/BR	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain \$898-300288/BR	Registered 828573204 6/16/2006 828573204 4/12/2011 Class 01:	82857320	6/16/2006	828573204	Registered	Brazil	Flint Group	FLINT
D	incorporated 96 the graphic arts industry.				906			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/BO	SM219320 6/14/2006 108888C 6/11/2007 Class 02: Printing inks, coating, pigments and dispersions for use in 5898-300288/BO	6/11/2007	108888C	6/14/2006	SM219320	Registered		Flint Group	FLINT
ЛΔБ	in the graphic arts industry. Class 07: Printing plates.	,,,,,,,,,						GROUP Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/BG	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use \$898-300288/BG	7/8/2008	65885	6/14/2006 65885	87779	Registered 87779	Bulgaria	FLINT Flint Group Bulgaria Registered 87779 6/14/2006 65885 7/8/2008 Class 02:	FLINT

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

CR	5898-300288/CR	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.	5/16/2008	174661	6/15/2006	200600051 6/15/2006 3 7	Registered	Costa Rica	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
, CO/0	5898-300288/CO/0 1	Class 07: Printing plates.	8/8/2007	336718	•	057977	Registered	Colombia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
CS	5898-300288/ı	Class 02: Printing inks, coating, pigments and dispersions for use in \$898-300288/CO the graphic arts industry.	5/19/2008	354223	6/14/2006	06057970	Registered	Colombia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
CN/O	5898-300288/CN/0 2	: Printing plates.	5/21/2009	5420569	6/15/2006	5420569	Registered	China	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
CN/0	5898-300288/\ 1	Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing 5898-300288/CN/0 inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts 1 industry.	9/7/2009	5420568	6/15/2006	5420568	Registered	China	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
Ś	5898-300288/	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain 5898-300288/CN solutions	9/7/2009	5420587	6/15/2006	5420587	Registered	China	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
£ P	5898-300288/CL	Themicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing use, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts rinting plates.	8/22/2008	825192	6/27/2006 825192	734601	Registered	Chile	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
H)	5898-300288/CH	and dispersions for use	8/22/2006	548849	52122006 6/13/2006	552122006	Registered	Switzerland	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
Ç TRA	5898-300288/	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain 5898-300288/CA solutions; chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry; printing plates.  Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain solutions; printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry; printing plates.	8/20/2010	TMA7751 15	6/14/2006	1305376	Registered	Canada	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
BR/IDEI	5898-300288/BR/I <b>E</b> 2	Class 07: Printing plates.			6/16/2006	828573182 6/16/2006	Published	Brazil	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
/// MAR		Constitution services							Ž	
<b>!</b>		in the interpolation of the in	monta, me. a	A CITIT TITLE	orbonnon,	, 1	Tito droger	C., I HIII CIVAP	Or med of Early annearment arrest, a man except annear positiones, a man arm compositional, a man armetering arrest many	Chimer of Par

À	TOTHIGH SOUTHOUS AND ANALYSIO HOUNT	**************************************	топпан				
•••	fountain colutions and auxiliaries for use in			•••		•••	••••
	agents for printing inks, water additives for printing inks as well as			*****			
•••••	especially solvents and diluting agents for printing inks, drying			•••••		•••••	
	industrial purposes for usage in print shops or during printing,					,,,,,	
	production of printing forms out of plastic; chemical products for		~~~~			•••••	
•••••	for polymers, solvents for use in plastic treatment and the		~~~			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/DE	15/2006 Class 01: Chemical products used in industry, especially solvents 5898-300288/DE	30641462 8/15/	306414627 7/4/2006	Registered	Germany	Flint Group	FLINT

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.01 US-DOCS\144152595.3 (Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

***************************************	the second secon	1
	(included in class 9) for printing inks; electronic devices for use in	
	Class 09: Electronically controlled metering and mixing units	
	polymerization is chemically altered and becomes insoluble.	
	metals, coated with a material which by radiation due to	
	and rubber blankets for printing rollers; printing plates out of base	
	Class 07: Printing plates; machine parts, namely coatings, linings	
	detergents and cleaning agents ready for use in print shops, namely	
	solvents (included in class 3), degreasing and abrasive preparations;	
	Class 03: Cleaning agents, detergents; cleaning, polishing material,	
	and decorators	
	metals, composition gold and metals in powder form for painters	
	use during dyeing, varnishing and tinting; natural resins, leaved	
	inks; primer coatings (included in class 2); mordanting agents for	
	and leather, diluting agents and hardeners for lacquers and printing	
	wood preservatives; colouring agents, mordanting agents for wood	
	printing paste for reproductions; lacquers, varnish; rust preventives,	
	Class 02: Paints, coatings, printing inks; including printing inks,	
	polymerization; igm-sensitive plates; offset printing plates	
	chemically altered and decomes insoluble through radiations, due to	
	WELL AS SUCE LIBRARY OF A SUCE	
	aur photographic purposes, especially unexposed filling and plates as	
	above- menuoned products included in class 1; chemical products	
	agents for influencing the flowing capability of print inks, all	
	chulness as well as the surface structure of printing mks, chemical	
	process, especially solvents, chemical agents for influencing the	
	printing inks during printing; auxiliaries for use during the printing	
	Total Total Control Co	
	et of Ear intermediation, i the Croup inverterment, i the Corporation, variational, the aim i request Company inver	(

FLINT GROUP	FLINT GROUP	
Flint Group Incorporated	Flint Group Incorporated	
Ecuador	Dominican Republic	
Registered	Registered	
172036	200640453 6/14/2006	
172036 6/15/2006	6/14/2006	
90822	158053	
9/17/2007	12/30/2006 Class 02: in the gra	
	Print phic :	processing of data, printers, electronically controlled dispensing and mixing units (included in class 9) as well as data processing programs for formula precise mixing of printing inks, equipment for exposure of photosensitive printing plates.  Class 16: Printing forms; printing blankets, mainly comprising a compressible rubber layer and a rubber cover plate.  Class 17: Plastic plates (semi-finished products) for the production of printing forms. Class 24: Printing blankets, mainly comprising a textile fabric layer.
5898-300288/EC	5898-300288/DO	

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

	5898-300288/ID/0	Printing plates.	4/3/2008	IDM00015 4/3/2008 8 220	6/15/2006	D0020060 18 957	Registered	Indonesia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
<i></i>	5898-300288/ID/0 1		4/3/2008	IDM00015 4/3/2008 8 219	6/15/2006	D0020060 18 954	Registered	Indonesia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
<i>}</i>	5898-300288/ID	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain 5898-300288/ID solutions.	4/3/2008	IDM00015 4/3/2008 8 221	6/15/2006	D0020060 18 959	Registered	Indonesia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
<i>.</i>	5898-300288/HR	Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use phic arts industry.  Printing plates.	3/29/2007	Z200610633/29/2007	6/14/2006	Z200610636/14/2006 A	Registered	Croatia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
							Ċ	C	Incorporated	GROUP
	5898-300288/GT 5898-300288/HK	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300288/GT in the graphic arts industry.  Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry namely fountain 5898-300288/HK	148856 4/24/2007	148856	07574 9/5/2006 300658297 6/14/2006	07574	Registered Registered	Guatemala Hong Kong	Flint Group Incorporated Flint Group	FLINT GROUP FLINT
haaaaaaaaaa		2								
•	5898-300288/EM	n the printing industry; chemicals used mely, fountain solutions. ttings, pigments and dispersions; printing dispersions for use in the graphic arts	6/13/2006	5134192	6/13/2006	5134192	Registered	European Community	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
TRA	5898-300288/EG	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.	5/7/2009	188763	6/25/2006	188763	Registered	Egypt	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
DEMA	5898-300288/EC/L	Class 07: Printing plates.	9/17/2007	90823	6/15/2006	172037	Registered	Ecuador	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT
٩R										

ΓR	F								
<b>X</b> A	solutions included								GROUP
5898-300288/IN <b>D</b>	FLINT Flint Group India Registered 1459214 6/13/2006 1459214 3/10/2008 Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain 5898-300288/IN	3/10/2008	1459214	6/13/2006	1459214	Registered	India	Flint Group	FLINT
EI								Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/IL/0	FLINT Flimt Group (Israel Registered (190915 6/14/2006 (190915 2/14/2008 Class 07: Printing plates, included in class 7.	2/14/2008	190915	6/14/2006	190915	Registered 190915 6/14/2006 190915	Israel	Flint Group	FLINT
٦F	in the graphic arts industry, included in Class 2.				,			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/IL <b>K</b>	FLINT Flint Group Israel Registered 190914 6/14/2006 190914 2/14/2008 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300288/IL	2/14/2008	190914	6/14/2006	190914	Registered	Israel	Flint Group	FLINT

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0292

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

	n the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.							GROUP Incorporated in the g	GROUP
5898-300288/KO	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use \S898-300288/KO	5/13/2008	1387	6/14/2006 1387	7115	Registered	Kosovo	- 1	FLINT
			••••		77		,,,,,	Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/JP/0	4/27/2007 (Class 01: Dispersions; chemicals used in the printing industry. 5898-300288/JP/0	4/27/2007	5044223	200609492 10/12/2006 504422	200609492 10/12/2006 5044223	Registered	Japan	Flint Group	FLINT
								Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/JP	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings and pigments for use in the graphic;5898-300288/JP	3/2/2007	5029615	200655178 6/14/2006 5029615		Registered	Japan	Flint Group	FLINT
	in the graphic arts industry.							Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/JO	§/10/2007 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use §898-300288/JO	5/10/2007	87476	6/15/2006 87476	87476	Registered	Jordan	Flint Group	FLINT
	Class 07: Printing plates included in class 7.								
ΓF	industry included in class 2.			*****		••••		••••	
₹A	inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts						,,,,,		
D	Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing					•••••	,,,,,		
E	in class 1.			*****		••••		Incorporated	
∰ Ø	A CONTRACTOR OF SERVICES					\$1111	Commen	Can par	
۸F									

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0293

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

02						9		Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/MY/		10/5/2009	30601009 <i>2</i>	6/13/2006	96010092	Registered	Malavsia	Flint Group	FI INT
5898-300288/MY/ 01	10/12/2009 Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing 5898-300288/MY/ inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry; all included in class 2.	10/12/2009	06010091	6/13/2006	06010091	Registered	Malaysia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/MY		4/5/2010	06010090	6/13/2006 06010090	06010090	Registered	Malaysıa	Flint Group Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/MX	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions (products used to mix pigments within printing inks and separate visible light into colors for reflection) for use in the graphic arts industry.	5/28/2007	985591	6/15/2006	/88918	Registered	Mexico	Fint Group Incorporated	GROUP
0070-000Z00/IVIO	phic arts industry.	7/4/200/	03/43200/	6.43	6 43	registered	Iviamitus	Incorporated	GROUP
111/1890000 9095	Destination of the sections of the section of the s	7000/1/07	2007317007	7000/11/2	A TI TA ACCO		N formation	Titut C	
5898-300288/ME	tings, pigments and dispersions for use	5/13/2008	02332PP	Z200613396/14/2006	Z2006133	Registered	Montenegro	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
	phic arts industry.			}			**************************************	Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/MA	Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use	6/14/2006	104555	6/14/2006	104555	Registered	Morocco	Flint Group	FLINT
	phic arts industry.	,,,,,,		,,,,,,				Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/LY	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use			4/25/2007	10927	Published	Libva	Flint Group	FLINT
5898-300288/LK/i				6/15/2006	133036	Pending	Sri Lanka	Flint Group Incorporated	GROUP
<b>A</b>	in the graphic arts industry.	<b>*****</b>	******		Ž	<b>4</b>		Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/LK	()			6/15/2006	133035	Pending	Sri Lanka	Flint Group	FLINT
-	3							Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/LB	Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use	6/15/2006	107097	6/15/2006	3368	Registered	Lebanon	Flint Group	FLINT
5898-300288/KW <b>D</b>	3	4/21/2007	64368	6/24/2006	77997	Registered	Kuwait	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
EI	Class 07: Printing plates.								
VI A	HBP D					F-151111;		Constitution	
\\									

printers and artists.					
against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural			ated	Incorpora	GROUP
2006 74989 3/16/2009 Class 02: Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and 5898-300288/NG	16215306 6/21	Registered	oup Nigeria	Flint Gro	FLINT

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-300288/PK	oatings, pigments and dispersions for use			6/13/2006	223426	Published	Pakistan	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/PH	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	420060063 12/10/2007 6 3	42006006 6 3	402006006 6/15/2006 3 63	402006006 3 63	Registered	Philippines	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/PE/0 2	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry and dispersions for the use in graphic arts industry (preparations for the production of colors).	2/27/2007	00125060	288767200 8/24/2006   00125060 6	288767200 6	Registered	Peru	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/PE/0	Class 07: Printing plates.	1/31/2007	00124147	028121120 6/14/2006 0 6	028121120 0 6	Registered	Peru	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/PE	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.	9/10/2007	00130647	028121020 6/14/2006 0	028121020	Registered	Peru	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/OM	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.	2/26/2007	40453	6/14/2006	40453	Registered	Oman	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
	fountain solutions.  Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, including printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.					C		Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/NO ** 5898-300288/NZ	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.  Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, including	2/7/2007	237681 749567	200606230	200606230 749567	Registered Registered	Norway New Zealand	Flint Group Incorporated Flint Group	FLINT GROUP FLINT
5898-300288/NG/ <i>I</i>	0 Class 07: Machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except 5898-300288/NG/Elfor land vehicles); machine coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles), agricultural implements; incubators for eggs.	5/12/2010	82513	6/21/2006 82513	16215406	Registered	Nigeria	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
WAR	EX DIR. Creation Stratus HERED								

FLINT GROUP	FLINT GROUP	FLINT GROUP
Flint Group Paraguay Incorporated	Flint Group Incorporated	Flint Group Pakistan Incorporated
Paraguay	Puerto Rico Registered 69200	Pakistan
Registered 16125	Registered	Registered 223427
16125	69200	223427
6/14/2006 297280	6/29/2006 69200	6/13/2006 223427
297280	59200	223427
3/30/2007	5/29/2006	11/1/2010
FLINT Flint Group Paraguay Registered 16125 6/14/2006 297280 3/30/2007 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300288/PY GROUP Incorporated	FLINT Flint Group Puerto Rico Registered 69200 6/29/2006 69200 6/29/2006 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300288/PR GROUP Incorporated in the graphic industry.	FLINT Flint Group Pakistan Registered 223427 6/13/2006 223427 11/1/2010 Class 07: Printing plates; all being goods falling in class-7. 5898-300288/PK/L
5898-300288/PY <b>D</b>	5898-300288/PR <b>M</b>	5898-300288/PK/( <b>K</b>

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-300288/UA		9/10/2007	82184	6/14/2006	m2006085	Registered	Ukraine	Flint Group	FLINT GROUP
2070-200/1 W	Solutions; dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	6/10/200	012/05/0	0/14/2000	0,00,000,000,000	registered	Laiwan	Incorporated	GROUP
5898-500288/11	Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use phic arts industry.  Charles 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	017/2002	0127220	6/13/2006	3/352	Published	Tobago	Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/TR	Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use blic arts industry.  Printing plates.	6/14/2006	200628251 6/14/2006	6/14/2006	200602825 6/14/2006	Registered	Turkey	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/TN	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	12/4/2007	EE061580	6/15/2006	EE061580	Registered	Tunisia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/TH/0	Class 07: Printing plates.	1/17/2008	Kor274713 1/17/2008	6/15/2006	628907	Registered	Thailand	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/TH/0	Ţ	6/21/2007	Kor263183 6/21/2007	6/15/2006	628906	Registered	Thailand	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/TH	he printing industry; fountain	6/21/2007	Kor263182 6/21/2007	6/15/2006	628905	Registered	Thailand	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/SA/(		7/30/2008	100313	6/17/2006	107024	Registered	Saudi Arabia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/SA	oatings, pigments and dispersions for use ry.	7/30/2008	100335	6/17/2006	107023	Registered	Saudi Arabia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/RS <b>TF</b>	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	5/13/2008	55029	6/14/2006	Z133906	Registered	Serbia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/RO RADEI	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	6/13/2006	NR79147	6/13/2006	M2006006 6/13/2006 6 68	Registered	Romania	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
MAR								THE CONTRACT CONTRACT AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTR	

WEIL:\\99281891\2\41285.019 US-DOCS\\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-300288/VE	Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300288/VE in the graphic arts industry.			6/13/2006	12735	Pending	Venezuela	Flint Group Incorporated	GROUP
	inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.  Class 07: Printing plates.	1/20/20	3/1651	6/15/2006	5/1651	Kegistered	Uruguay	Hint Group Incorporated	GROUP
, ug 🗀 🖫 🦸									
	soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use							,	
	plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and				~¥~			Incorporated	

	solutions.								GROUP
1 \$5898-300288/2	Class 01: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, fountain \\$898-300288/ZA	1/19/2010	200613112	6/13/2006	200613112	Registered	Flint Group South Africa Registered 200613112 6/13/2006 200613112 1/19/2010 Class 01:	Flint Group	FLINT
	Class 07: Printing plates.						Class 07:		
	in the graphic arts industry.		•••••		" <u>"</u> "			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/	2/18/2009 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use \$898-300288/VN	2/18/2009	119741	6/15/2006	420060932	Registered 420060932 6/15/2006 119741	Vietnam	Flint Group Vietnam	FLINT
1	GROUP Incorporated 4 1				<b>"</b> 2"			Incorporated	GROUP
5898-300288/VE/I <b>K</b>	FLINT Flint Group Venezuela Registered 200601273 6/13/2006 P296279 7/28/2009 Class 07: Printing plates.	7/28/2009	P296279	6/13/2006	200601273	Registered	Flint Group Venezuela Registered 200601273 6/13/2006 P296279 7/28/2009 Class 07:	Flint Group	FLINT

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0302

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

5898-200138/US	Class 42: Printing and printing process consultation, namely, providing quality assurance and auditing services in the field of printing processes, printing project preparations, application of ink to paper and binding of printed documentation for purposes of	1/6/2004	2802804	10/25/2000	76/158805 10/25/2000 2802804	Registered	United States	Flint Group Incorporated	NTELLI-PRI NT
								Incorporated	AL
5898-200120/US		12/3/1991	1666358	12/20/1990	74/126389 12/20/1990 1666358	Registered	United States	Flint Group	HYDROVERS
	characteristics of both off-set ink and ultraviolet curable ink.						ì	Incorporated	
5898-200139/US	Class 02: Printing ink, the composition of which consists of dual	12/30/2003	2800716		76/110753 8/8/2000	Registered	United States	Flint Group	GEMINI
5898-300010/ZW	Varnishes and printing ink included in class 2.	9/13/1999	56698		56698	Registered	Zimbabwe	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/VE	***************************************	8/17/2000	P223431	10/19/1999 P223431	1804499	Registered	Venezuela	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/MY	Class 02: Varnishes and printing ink.	6/22/1999	99005438	6/22/1999	9905438	Registered	Malaysia	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/LK				9/6/2001	104863	Pending	Sri Lanka	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/LA	Class 02: For varnishes and printing ink.	10/8/2001	8220	7/11/2001	8610	Registered	Laos	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/BR		2/22/2011	822330750 2/22/2011	6/9/2000	822330750 6/9/2000	Registered	Brazil	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300010/AR	Class 02: Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and 5898-300010/AR against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	4/25/2005	2022961	9/11/2003	2459312	Registered	Argentina	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT INK
5898-300288/ZA/I	Class 07: Printing plates.	1/19/2010	200613114 1/19/2010	6/13/2006	200613114 6/13/2006	Registered	South Africa	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
5898-300288/ZA/\D	Class 02: Chemicals used in the printing industry, namely, printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use in the graphic arts industry.	1/19/2010	200613113 1/19/2010		200613113 6/13/2006	Registered	South Africa	Flint Group Incorporated	FLINT GROUP
FMAR								Incorporated	

							improving quality, efficiency, reducing waste and increasing productivity.	
LIQUAFLEX Flint Group United States Registered 73/685783 9/23/1987 1486608 5/3/1988 Class 01: Incorporated	United States I	Registered	73/685783	9/23/1987	1486608	5/3/1988	Class 01: Chemical compounds used to make printing ink 5898-200014/US	5898-200014/US

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

NOVAGLOSS Flint Group Incorporated	NOVAGLOSS Flint Group Incorporated	NOVAART Flint Group Incorporated	ļ	MICROKLEE Flint Group  Incorporated	LIQUAPLUS Flint Group Incorporated	LIQUAPLUS Flint Group Incorporated	LIQUAFLEX Flint Group incorporated
New Zealand	Australia	New Zealand	Australia	United States	Community	United States	European Community
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered
775639 9	1198305 9	775638 9	1198302 9	85/956745 6	982124 1	40	000982082 11/5/1998
9/11/2007 77	9/11/2007 11	9/11/2007 77	9/11/2007 11	6/11/2013	11/5/1998 3000982124 2/21/1999	8/16/1993 18	
775639 9/1	1198305 4/2	775638 9/1	1198302 4/2		09821242/2	1845291 7/1	0982082 12.
9/11/2007 Cla in t	4/28/2008 Cla in t	9/11/2007 Cla in t	4/28/2008 Cla in t	Cla	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	21/1999 Cla add prii ink Cla man for prii
	į.			solutions used in the printing process.	Class 01: Chemicals for use in the manufacture of printing ink; additives for printing inks; oils for use in the manufacture of printing inks; dispersants for use in the manufacture of printing inks; chemical compounds used to make printing ink. Class 02: Ingredients for use in the manufacture of printing inks; materials for use as constituents of printing inks; drying substances for printing inks; colourants for the production of printing inks; printing ink; dispersions of colourants for use in printing inks; dispersions for printing inks.		2000982082 12/21/1999 Class 01: Chemicals for use in the manufacture of printing ink; additives for printing inks; oils for use in the manufacture of printing inks; chemical compounds used to make printing ink.  Class 02: Ingredients for use in the manufacture of printing inks; constituents of printing inks; materials for use as constituents of printing inks; dispersions of colourants for use in printing inks; dispersions for printing inks.
5898-300294/NZ	5898-300294/AU	5898-300293/NZ	5898-300293/AU	5898-200399/US	5898-300016/EM	5898-200016/US	5898-300014/EM TRADEM

	NOVAVIT		NOVAVIT	,	NOVASTA
	NOVAVIT Flint Group	Incorporated	Flint Group Australia	Incorporateo	R Flint Group
	New Zealand		Australia		New Zealand
	Registered		Registered		Registered
	775577		1198061		775574
	9/10/2007		9/10/2007		9/10/2007
	775577		1198061		775574
	9/10/2007	,,,,,	4/28/2008		9/10/2007
in the graphic arts	Flint Group New Zealand Registered 775577 9/10/2007 775577 9/10/2007 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use 5898-300291/NZ	in the graphic arts industry.	Registered 1198061 9/10/2007 1198061 4/28/2008 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use \$898-300291/AU	Incorporated in the graphic arts industry.	NOVASTAR Flint Group New Zealand Registered 775574 9/10/2007 775574 9/10/2007 Class 02: Printing inks, coatings, pigments and dispersions for use \$898-300292/NZ
RA	898-300291/NZ <b>D</b>	EI	898-300291/AU	۸F	898-300292/NZ <b>K</b>

WEIL:\99281891\2\41285.0194 US-DOCS\144152595.3

**RECORDED: 09/20/2023** 

(Owned by Day International Inc., Flint Group Incorporated, Flint Ink Corporation, Varn International, Inc. and Varn Products Company Inc.)

L		Class 42: Consulting services relating to the printing industry.	3			<b></b>		Incorporated	Incorporated	
<b>S</b>	5898-200133/US	, namely, brochures, manuals, and	3/27/2001	2439226	75/658314 3/11/1999 2439226	75/658314	Registered	United States	Flint Group	TPS
		Class 42: Consulting services relating to the printing industry.								SYSTEMS
		books on the topic of printing.							Incorporated	PRINTING
S.	5898-200132/US	Class 16: Printed publications, namely, brochures, manuals, and	1/21/2003	2678461	3/11/1999	75/658401 3/11/1999 2678461	Registered	United States	Flint Group	TOTAL
									Incorporated	SS
<u> </u>	5898-300131/MX	Class 02: Printing ink.	12/5/1994	1,481578	11/15/1994 481578	217632	Registered	Mexico	OFlint Group	THERMOGLOFlint Group
						,,,,,			Incorporated	SS
<b>S</b>	5898-200131/US		11/25/1986	1418029	5/5/1986	73/597055 5/5/1986	Registered	United States	OFlint Group	THERMOGLOFlint Group
		packaging.							Incorporated	
\ 	5898-300249/M	Class 02: Inks, pigments, and varnishes; printing inks; inks used in \$898-300249/MX	2/22/2005	867860	12/3/2004	0691265	Registered	Mexico	Flint Group	STARBASE
		used in packaging.						Community	Incorporated	
Ζ	5898-300249/EN	Class 02: Inks, pigments and printing varnishes; printing inks; inks   5898-300249/EM		004151593 8/2/2006	12/1/2004	004151593 12/1/2004	Registered	European	Flint Group	STARBASE
		for use in the graphic arts industry and packaging.							Incorporated	
S.	5898-200249/US	Class 02: Lithographic, flexigraphic, and gravure inks and pigments 5898-200249/US	4/24/2007	4 3234531	78/521736 11/23/2004 3234531	78/521736	Registered	United States	Flint Group	STARBASE
		printing plates, image transfer products, and pigments								
		Class 40: Manufacturing for others in the field of printing inks,								
		printing plates, image transfer products, and pigments							Incorporated	
S.	5898-200295/US	Class 35: Distributorship services in the field of printing inks,	5/5/2009	3615107	77/535031 7/30/2008	77/535031	Registered	United States	Flint Group	RELY ON US
									Incorporated	
	5898-200123/US	1/12/1991 Class 02: Printing ink	11/12/1991	0 1663894	11/13/199	74/114523 11/13/1990 1663894	Registered	United States	TFlint Group	PERMAPRIN
		industry.							Incorporated	
		HOE SEE BOS HEED ID							01111117	